

UNDERBODY SCRAPER BLADES

Alta Equipment

8840 ByronCommerce
Byron Center, MI 49315

No bid

Valk Manufacturing Co.

PO Box 428
66 East Main Street
New Kingston, PA 17072-0428

3/4" x 8" x 6' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type-Through Hardened	\$90.00 per each
3/4" x 8" x 7' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type-Through Hardened	\$105.00 per each
3/4" x 6" x 6' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type-Through Hardened	\$66.50 per each
5/8" x 8" x 7' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type-Through Hardened	\$87.50 per each

Terms: Net 30 days, Del. 30-45 days ARO

Shults Equipment, INC

PO Box 127
Ithaca, MI 48847

3/4" x 8" x 6' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type-Flame Hardened	\$108.29 per each
3/4" x 8" x 7' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type-Flame Hardened	\$126.33 per each
3/4" x 6" x 6' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type-Flame Hardened	\$81.79 per each
5/8" x 8" x 7' Single Bevel, Curved,	n/a

FOR CONSIDERATION

3/4" x 8" x 6' CSB Flame Hardened Steel Blade	\$108.29 per each
3/4" x 8" x 7' CSB Flame Hardened Steel Blade	\$126.33 per each
3/4" x 6" x 6' CSB Flame Hardened Steel Blade	\$81.79 per each
3/4" x 8" x 6' CSB Forgetemp. High Carbon Steel Blade	\$83.42 per each
3/4" x 8" x 7' CSB Forgetemp. High Carbon Steel Blade	\$97.31 per each

Shults continued

Page 2

3/4" x 6" x 6' CSB Forgetemp. High Carbon Steel Blade	\$62.16 per each
3/4" x 8" x 6' CDB Through Hardened Steel Blade	\$83.35 per each
3/4" x 8" x 7' CDB Through Hardened Steel Blade	\$97.24 per each
3/4" x 6" x 6' CDB Through Hardened Steel Blade	\$60.15 per each

Prices based on a full 42,000 lb. shipment. F.O.B. Destination
Prices firm until June 30, 2011 Terms: Net 30 days

Michigan Cat

24800 Novi Road
PO Box 918
Novi, MI 48376-091

3/4" x 8" x 6' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type: DH-2 Steel Rc 43	\$75.85 per each Before 6/30/11
3/4" x 8" x 7' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type: DH-2 Steel Rc 43	\$80.00 ** per each Before 6/30/11
3/4" x 6" x 6' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type: DH-2 Steel Rc 43	\$58.83 per each Before 6/30/11
5/8" x 8" x 7' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type: DH-2 Steel Rc 43	\$68.16** per each Before 6/30/11
3/4" x 8" x 6' Single Bevel, Curved, Flame Hardened (before 6/30/11) (after 7/01/11)	\$75.85 \$77.37
3/4" x 8" x 7' Single Bevel, Curved, Flame Hardened (before 6/30/11) (after 7/01/11)	\$80.00** \$81.60**
3/4" x 6" x 6' Single Bevel, Curved Special Hardened (before 6/30/11) (after 7/01/11)	\$58.83 \$60.01
5/8" x 8" x 7' Single Bevel, Curved, Special Hardened (before 6/30/11) (after 7/01/11)	\$68.16** \$69.52**

**Alternate bid-see bid estimate

Bid estimate

5/8" Bolt 3/4"x 8"x6' CSB DH-2 Through Hardened (before 6/30/11)	\$75.85
(after 7/01/11)	\$77.37

**5/8 Bolt 3/4" x 8" x 7' CDB DH-2 Through Hardened (before 6/30/11)	\$80.00
(after 7/01/11)	\$81.60

5/8" Bolt 3/4" x6" x6' CSB DH-2 Through Hardened (before 6/30/11)	\$58.83
(after 7/01/11)	\$60.01

**5/8" Bolt 5/8" x8" x7' CDB DH-2 Through Hardened (before 6/30/11)	\$68.16
(after 7/01/11)	\$69.52

Alternate bid subject to availability. Stock order to arrive in 2 weeks. Included warranty copy.

Terms: Net 30

Truck & Trailer Specialties

6726 Hanna Lake Avenue S.E
Dutton, MI 49316

3/4" x 8" x 6' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type: Flame Hardened	\$108.27 per each
---	-------------------

3/4" x 8" x 7' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type: Flame Hardened	\$126.39 per each
---	-------------------

3/4" x 6" x 6' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type: Flame Hardened	\$81.69 per each
---	------------------

5/8" x 8" x 7' Single Bevel, Curved, Hardness Type: Carbon Steel-hardened	116.14 each
--	-------------

Pacal Blades

3/4" x 8" x 6' GB52003 Curved single beveled Flame Hardened	\$108.27 ea
Price for 700 blades: 75,789.00 Weight 114 lbs	

3/4" x 8" x 7' GB52004 Curved single beveled Flame Hardened	\$126.39 ea
Price for 100 blades: 12,639.00 Weight 136 lbs	

3/4" x 6" x 6' GB52101 Curved single beveled Flame Hardened	\$81.69 ea
Price for 1,100 blades: \$89,859.00 Weight 86 lbs	

5/8" x 8" x 7' GB41600 Curved single beveled Hardened Carbon Steel	\$116.14 ea
Price for 100 blades \$11,614.000 112 lbs ea	

Terms: Net 30

3M Traffic

St. Paul, MN No bid

PK ContractingClark Highway Services
5743 W. Kelly Road
Lake City, MI 49651

Bid Item	Unit Price per Lineal foot
Pavement Marking Waterborne 4" White Line	\$.0474 LFT
Pavement Marking Waterborne 4" Yellow Line	\$.0493 LFT
Pavement Marking Waterborne 24" Stop Bar	\$3.00 LFT
Pavement Marking Waterborne Railroad Symbol	\$3.50 LFT

Does not plan to subcontract a portion of the work.

Proposed Starting Date: May 1-May 20th Proposed Completion Date: May 31, 2011
Proposed Brand of Paint: Regular-Sherwin WilliamsMDOT Qualified Product List Numbers (Regular) White: TM 2204 Yellow: TM 2205
Proposed Branch of Beads: Potters

No Exceptions to Bid Requirements listed. Terms: Net 30 days

M&M Pavement MarkingPO Box 530
Grande Blanc, MI 48480

Bid Item	Unit Price per Lineal foot
Pavement Marking Waterborne 4" White Line	\$.037 LFT
Pavement Marking Waterborne 4" Yellow Line	\$.0365 LFT
Pavement Marking Waterborne	\$1.50 LFT

24” Stop Bar

Pavement Marking Waterborne Railroad Symbol \$60.00 each

Does not plan to subcontract a portion of the work.

Proposed Starting Date: May 23, 2011 Proposed Completion Date: September 15, 2011

Proposed Brand of Paint: Regular-Ennis

MDOT Qualified Product List Numbers (Regular) White: 982221 Yellow: 982222

Proposed Branch of Beads: Potters

No Exceptions to Bid Requirements listed. Terms: Net 30 days

Michigan Pavement Marking

Shannon Nielsen, President

P.O. Box 9673

Wyoming, MI 49509

Bid Item Unit Price per Lineal foot

Pavement Marking Waterborne 4” White Line \$.0379 LFT

Pavement Marking Waterborne 4” Yellow Line \$.0379 LFT

Pavement Marking Waterborne 24” Stop Bar \$.70 LFT

Pavement Marking Waterborne Railroad Symbol \$50.00 each

Does not plan to subcontract a portion of the work.

Proposed Starting Date: ASAP Proposed Completion Date: ASAP

Proposed Brand of Paint: Regular-Sherwin Williams

MDOT Qualified Product List Numbers (Regular) White: TM 2204 Yellow: TM 2205

Proposed Branch of Beads: Potters

Terms: Net 30 days

BRIDGE MATERIALS

KBC-Krenn Bridge Company, INC.
Bob Krenn
14279 CB Macdonald Way
Vicksburg, MI 49097

Treated SYP Bridge Planking	\$3,500.00/MBM
Timber Box Culvert & Transverse Deck	\$3,950.00/MBM
Treated Bridge& Salt Storage Timbers	\$3,975.00/MBM
Panelized Bridge Decks, Longitudinal to 14"	\$3,895.00/MBM
Panelized Bridge Decks, Longitudinal to 16"	\$4,750.00/MBM
Panelized Bridge Decks, Longitudinal to 20"	\$5,500.00/MBM
Hardware	\$ 9.95/LBS

All materials are pressure treated to meet or exceed county, state, and federal specifications. All engineered bridge and culvert materials are of Coastal Region Douglas Fir, Cooper Naphthenate treated. Includes all treated timber materials cut and drilled prior to treatment and pre-assembled to the extent possible for easy installation.

Price includes design drawings sealed by a Registered Michigan Engineer. FOB job site Truck lots. 60-90 days delivery. For the county's protection, the bridge carries a one million-dollar liability insurance to cover product and/or design.

Fluctuations in timber prices of an unusual or dramatic nature, which cause a market fluctuation in excess of 5% during the term of this contract, shall be cause for an increase/decrease in the bid price. This bid is firm for one year from the date above and may be renewed at the option of the bidder.

ROADSIDE MOWING

Greenscape
PO Box 133
Lake, MI 48632

	Paved	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
Cass	Miles		
County	773.14	\$75.00	\$57,985.50
	Gravel	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
Cass	Miles		
County	241.86	\$80.00	\$19,348.80
	Paved	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
St. Joseph	Miles		
County	827.84	\$75.00	\$62,088.00
	Gravel	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
St. Joseph	Miles		
County	195.11	\$80.00	\$15,608.80

Terms: N/30

E. Niewoonder & Sons
Landscape Service
2319 North Drake
Kalamazoo, MI 49006

	Paved	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
Cass	Miles		
County	773.14	\$35.00	\$27,059.90
	Gravel	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
Cass	Miles		
County	241.86	\$32.00	\$7,739.52
	Paved	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
St. Joseph	Miles		
County	827.84	\$35.00	\$28,974.40
	Gravel	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
St. Joseph	Miles		
County	195.11	\$32.00	\$6,243.52

Terms: N/30

M & E Lawn Care
PO Box 1735
Applevalley, CA 92307

Page 9

	Paved	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
Cass	Miles		
County	773.14	\$42.50	\$32,858.45
	Gravel	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
Cass	Miles		
County	241.86	\$42.50	\$10,279.05
	Paved	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
St. Joseph	Miles		
County	827.84	\$42.50	\$35,183.20
	Gravel	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
St. Joseph	Miles		
County	195.11	\$42.50	\$8,292.16

Terms: 2%/10

J Jablowski & Sons, INC
3515 16th St.
Wayland, MI 49348

	Paved	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
Cass	Miles		
County	773.14	\$41.50	\$32,085.31
	Gravel	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
Cass	Miles		
County	241.86	\$41.50	\$10,037.19
	Paved	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
St. Joseph	Miles		
County	827.84	\$30.80	\$25,497.47
	Gravel	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
St. Joseph	Miles		
County	195.11	\$30.80	\$6,009.38

Terms: 15 days

Included letters of reference from:
Allegan Co Road Commission, Van Buren Co. and proposal letter.

KBK Landscaping, INC.
 13653 E. US 12
 Clinton, MI 49236

	Paved	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
Cass	Miles		
County	773.14	\$125.00	\$96,642.50
	Gravel	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
Cass	Miles		
County	241.86	\$90.00	\$21,767.40
	Paved	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
St. Joseph	Miles		
County	827.84	\$125.00	\$103,480.
	Gravel	Cost/Centerline Mile	Total Cost
St. Joseph	Miles		
County	195.11	\$90.00	\$17,559.90

Terms: 2% Net 15 days

Included references.